

FORM PTO-1595 Rev.6-93	05-31	-2007	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB-0651-0011 MAY 2 5 2007			HEET
7 The same of the	10341		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	10041	1200	cuments or copy thereof. 29250-002247/US
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
1. Stefan BRUECK		Name: Lucent	Technologies Inc.
2. Francis DOMINIQUE		Internal Address	s: Room 2F-102
3. Hongwei KONG		Street Address:	600 Mountain Ave
4. Walid Elias NABHANE		City: Murray Hil	II State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07974</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No ,	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement Change of N	vame		
	tamo		
Other			
	**		
Execution Date: 1. 02/05/2007			
2. 02/05/2007			
3. 02/07/2007			
4. 02/05/2007			
If this document is being filed together with a new at the A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/645,602			pplication is tent No. (s)
Additiona	al numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ I	No ·
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C	О.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 8910			
Street Address. F.O. Box 6910		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20	1 <u>95</u>	8. Deposit acco	unt number: <u>08-0750</u>
		(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ha farazaina info	nation is true and	correct and any attached arms is a time
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	ie ioregoing inform	nauon is true and	сопестани ану акаспей сору is a true
10/0/	35,416		May 25, 2007
Gary D. Jacula	Registration No		Date
Total number of page	s including cover s	neet, attachment	ts, and document:

05/30/2007 DBYRNE

00000230 116#5602

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stefan BRUECK of Nuremberg in Country of Germany; Francis DOMINIQUE of Rockaway, New Jersey in Country of the United States of America (USA); Hongwei KONG of Denville, New Jersey in Country of the United States of America (USA); and Walid Elias NABHANE of Bedminster, New Jersey in Country of the United States of America (USA) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD OF DETERMINING WHEN A MOBILE STATION IS READY TO BE SERVED DURING A HANDOFF IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1

		Stellam Bruch
Date: 2.5.67		Stefan BRUECK
Germany)	
City of Nuremberg)	
Date:	_	Francis DOMINIQUE
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
County of Morris)	
On this, to me k foregoing instrument, and ack	known to be the	. 2006, before me personally c individual described in and who executed the ecution of the same.
		Notary Public .

2

		Stefan BRUECK
Date:		
Germany)	
City of Nuremberg)	
		F. Sammgru
Date: 2/5/07		Francis DOMINIQUE
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
County of Morris)	_
On this, to me kn foregoing instrument, and ackn	own to be the	individual described in and who executed the cution of the same.
		Marguet Cardono Notary Public
		MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2, 2008

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0208

Date: FEb 7, 2007	Hongwei KONG
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
County of Morris Monmouth)
On this	of <u>FE</u> b, 2006, before me personally to be the individual described in and who executed the ged execution of the same.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN D. BORK ID # 2351696 NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/26/2011

	celalif Walun	·
Date: 02/05/07	Walid Elias NABHANE	
United States of America)	
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
County of Somerset	7	
	day of Fibruary, 2006, before me personown to be the individual described in and who execute	onally ed the

MARGARET SAHDUMUNOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2, 2008

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

4

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0210